
Approved by the Oldham County Board of Education 
July 29, 2024 

CONSENT ITEM B-7 
July 29, 2024 

OLDHAM COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 

CONCERN 
Consider Approval of Revised BG-1 and Award of Contracts for the FY 24 Flooring Replacement at 
Various Locations Project.  

DISCUSSION 
On January 22, 2024, the Board approved the Initial BG-1 and Award of Contract for the FY 24 Flooring 
Replacement at Various Locations Project along with the previously approved contracts: 

• Solid Vinyl flooring on landings: $17,645.00 
• Epoxy Flooring on aisles:  $  6,348.12 

The following modifications are requested by the schools: 
• Oldham County Middle School Media Center $18,150.00 
• Oldham County Middle School Restroom Flooring $21,675.45 
• OCHS Auditorium-Demo and Texas Granite Flooring $17,645.00 
• OCHS Auditorium-Epoxy Flake System $  6,348.12 
• Buckner Classroom 109 $  5,500.00 

The Revised BG-1 (attached) is required to expand the scope of work. 

RECOMMENDATION 
Approve Revised BG-1 Form for the FY24 Flooring Replacement at Various Locations Project for 
submission to the Kentucky Department of Education, District Facilities Branch, Division of District 
Support and hereby authorize the Director of Facilities Management to execute the necessary 
documentation. 
 
 
 
On a motion by _______________, seconded by _______________, the Board approved the Revised BG-
1 Form for the FY24 Flooring Replacement at Various Locations Project for submission to the Kentucky 
Department of Education, District Facilities Branch, Division of District Support and hereby authorize the 
Director of Facilities Management to execute the necessary documentation. ( , ) 
 
 
 
              
Suzanne Hundley, Board Chair    Dr. Jason Radford, Superintendent/Secretary 










